World Markets Financial Update

“COVID-19 and Beyond”

Presented by Mark Kalil

April 2021

1st Quarter 2021 Review

USA Equities

• US large Tech leadership in Q1 “FAAMG”

• S&P500 breaks 4,000 for the first time

• Record highs on Dow, Nasdaq, S&P500

• US Banks finally rebound

• Cyclicals, Economically sensitive stock rise

South African Equities

USA Equities

South African

Equities

• JSE All Share hits record high (11th March)

• Record high on Top40, Resi10, Platinums

• Positive follow-through from the South

African Budget (24th February 2021), with

Rand firming back to ~14.50 level

World Markets

USA Equities – Top 10 by value (S&P500)

Share

price

Market

cap
Return (%, $) P/E

US$ $’bln 1Q 2021 1-year

Apple 123.00 2.1T -7% +104% 33.4

Microsoft 242.35 1.8T +9% +58% 36.0

Amazon.com 3161.00 1.6T -3% +66% 75.7

Alphabet (Google) 2129.78 1.4T +22% +95% 43.1

Facebook 298.66 850 +9% +94% 29.6

Tesla Inc. 661.75 635 -6% +589% 895

JP Morgan Chase3 153.71 469 +21% +83% 16.8

Johnson & Johnson 162.83 428 +3% +21% 24.3

Walmart 135.62 393 -6% +14% 25.2

Procter & Gamble 134.28 330 -3% +17% 23.9

S&P500 Index 4,019 35.6T +7.0% +61.5% 32.8

Dow Jones DJIA 33,153 10.0T +8.3% +57.5% 29.4

Top 5 = 22% of S&P500 value $7.8Trn +6% +83.4% 43.6

South African Equities – Top 5 by value (FTSE/JSE)

Share

price
Market cap Return (%, ZAR) P/E

ZAR ZAR’bln $’bln 1Q 2021 1-year

Prosus N.V. 1729.52 2.8T 190 +8% +41% 37.7f/c

BHP Group 418.74 2.4T 163 +8% +47% 20.8

Naspers 3719.00 1.6T 108 +23% +46% 48.1

BAT PLC 549.84 1.2T 81 +1% -19% 9.7

Richemont 142.78 819 55 +9% +48% 59 f/c

Standard Bank 124.22 201 14 -2% +24% 12.4

MTN 85.48 161 11 +42% +81% 11.4

Sasol 222.43 140 9 +66% +460% 155.6

Goldfields 147.73 131 9 +7% +46% 12.1

Aspen 152.13 69 5 +21% +57% 11.0

All Share Index 67,236 16.5T 1.1T +13.2% +50.8% 26.6

Top 40 Index 61,590 13.0T 0.88T +13.2% +50.7% 21.7

Top 5 > 67% of Top40 value R8.8Trn $453bn   +10% +32.6% 35.0

South African Equities

• Leadership from COVID-19 laggards in 2020

(Travel & Leisure, Retailers, Construction,

Telecommunications, Real Estate)

• Gold, Beverage lag in Q1

• Foreigners net sellers of SAEQ > R100bln y/y

South African Equities

South African

Equities

World Markets

FTSE JSE Equities Sector performance Q1 2021

Code Price Q1 1yr

Chemicals JCHEM 12169 +55% +311%

Travel & Leisure JLEHT 1824 +27% +60%

Platinum JPLAT 116.19 +26% +210%

Telecommunications JNCSV 4929 +26% +51%

Retailers JGENR 5768 +24% +92%

Software & Computers JSCVS 1055 +22% +47%

Pharmaceuticals JPBIO 14965 +20% +52%